
Amendment No. __1____ 
                         Agreement No.192530 

State of Illinois 
AMENDMENT TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT FISCAL YEAR 2025 

Page 1 of 4 
 

AMENDMENT TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 
THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, Illinois Criminal Justice Information Authority_  

AND 
_Lake County_ 

 
The State of Illinois (State), acting through the undersigned agency (Grantor) and ____Lake County___(Grantee) 
(collectively, the "Parties" and individually, a "Party") agree that this Amendment (Amendment) will amend the 
Grant Agreement (Agreement) referenced herein.  All terms and conditions set forth in the original Agreement and 
any subsequent amendment, but not amended herein, shall remain in full force and effect as written.  In the event 
of conflict, the terms of this Amendment shall prevail. 
 
The Parties or their duly authorized representatives hereby execute this Amendment.  
 

ILLINOIS CRIMINAL JUSTICE INFORMATION AUTHORITY Lake County 

By: ____________________________________  By: ____________________________________ 

Delrice Adams, Executive Director    Karl Walldorf, Executive Director 

Date: ____________________________________  Date: __________________________________ 

 

 
 

       By: ________________________________________ 

 Melissa Gallagher, Interim Chief Financial Officer 

  Date: ______________________________________ 

   

 

 

By: ______________________________________ 

  Daniel Shanes, Chief Judge, 19th Judicial Circuit 

  Date: __________________________________ 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Docusign Envelope ID: C13C1354-F46F-4126-84F5-C5930B275AFA

10/7/2024 | 2:06:17 PM CDT

10/9/2024 | 8:05:04 AM CDT

10/9/2024 | 8:38:52 AM CDT

10/10/2024 | 8:49:15 PM CDT



Amendment No. __1____ 
                         Agreement No.192530 

State of Illinois 
AMENDMENT TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT FISCAL YEAR 2025 

Page 2 of 4 
 

ARTICLE I 
AWARD AND AMENDMENT INFORMATION AND CERTIFICATION  

 

1.1. Original Agreement. The Agreement, numbered __192530_________, has an original term from 
_07/01/2024_______ to _06/30/2025_______.   

 
1.2. Prior Amendments. Below is the list of all prior amendments to the Agreement (mark N/A if 

none): Amendment Number: ___N/A_________, Effective Date: __________________. 
 
1.3. Current Agreement Term. The Agreement expires on __06/30/2025___________, unless 

terminated pursuant to the Agreement. 
 

1.4. Item(s) Altered. Identify which of the following Agreement elements are amended herein (check 
all that apply):  

  Exhibit A (Project Description)   Award Term   

  Exhibit B (Deliverables/Milestones)  Award Amount 

 X  Exhibit C (Contact Information)  PART TWO (Grantor-Specific Terms)    

  Exhibit D (Performance Measures/Stds.)  PART THREE (Project-Specific Terms) 

 Exhibit E (Specific Conditions)   Budget 

      Funding Source 

      Other (specify): _________________________________ 
 

1.5.  Effective Date. This Amendment shall be effective on ____n/a________.  If an effective date is 
not identified in this Paragraph, the Amendment shall be effective upon the last dated signature of the Parties.  

 

1.6. Certification. Grantee certifies under oath that (1) all representations made in this Amendment 
are true and correct and (2) all Grant Funds awarded pursuant to the Agreement shall be used only for the 
purpose(s) described therein, including all subsequent amendments. Grantee acknowledges that the Award is 
made solely upon this certification and that any false statements, misrepresentations, or material omissions shall 
be the basis for immediate termination of the Agreement and repayment of all Grant Funds. 

 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.  
 
  

Docusign Envelope ID: C13C1354-F46F-4126-84F5-C5930B275AFA



Amendment No. __1____ 
                         Agreement No.192530 

State of Illinois 
AMENDMENT TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT FISCAL YEAR 2025 

Page 3 of 4 
 

 
ARTICLE II 

AMENDMENTS 
 

 
2.1. Exhibit C Changes. Exhibit C is amended as detailed in the attached new Exhibit C. 
 
 
 
 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.  
  

Docusign Envelope ID: C13C1354-F46F-4126-84F5-C5930B275AFA



Amendment No. __1____ 
                         Agreement No.192530 

State of Illinois 
AMENDMENT TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT FISCAL YEAR 2025 

Page 4 of 4 
 

EXHIBIT C 

 
CONTACT INFORMATION 

 
CONTACTS FOR NOTIFICATION AND GRANT ADMINISTRATION: 
 
Unless specified elsewhere, all notices required or desired to be sent by either Party must be sent to the persons 
listed below. Grantee must notify Grantor of any changes in its contact information listed below within five (5) 
business days from the effective date of the change, and Grantor must notify Grantee of any changes to its contact 
information as soon as practicable.  The Party making a change must send any changes in writing to the contact for 
the other Party.  No amendment to this Agreement is required if information in this Exhibit is changed.   
 
FOR OFFICIAL GRANT NOTIFICATIONS 
 
GRANTOR CONTACT      GRANTEE CONTACT 
 
 
Name: __Jessica Blake________________________  Name: _Jeff Ross________________________ 
 
Title: Criminal Justice Specialist 2______________  Title: __Assistant Director of Adult Probation__ 
 
Address:     60 E Van Buren                               ________ Address: _18 N County Street_________________ 
 
                __Chicago, IL 60605_____________________                               __Waukegan, IL 60085__________________ 
 
  
   GRANTEE PAYMENT ADDRESS 
   (If different than the address above) 
 
  Address: ___________________________________ 
 
   ___________________________________ 
 
FOR GRANT ADMINISTRATION 

 
GRANTOR CONTACT      GRANTEE CONTACT 
 
Name: ___Jessica Blake______________________  Name: __Jeff Ross________________________ 
 
Title: Criminal Justice Specialist 2____________  Title: _Assistant Director of Adult Probation____ 
 
Address:    60 E Van Buren Chicago, IL 60605________ Address: _18 N County Street Waukegan, IL 60085___ 
 
Phone: _773-793-0713_______________________  Phone: __847-984-5797_______________ 
 
TTY#:  __________________________________  TTY #: ________________________________ 
 

E-mail Address: _jessica.blake2@illinois.gov_____  E-mail Address: _jross@lakecountyil.gov________ 

Docusign Envelope ID: C13C1354-F46F-4126-84F5-C5930B275AFA


	ARTICLE I
	AWARD AND AMENDMENT INFORMATION AND CERTIFICATION
	1.1. Original Agreement. The Agreement, numbered __192530_________, has an original term from _07/01/2024_______ to _06/30/2025_______.
	1.2. Prior Amendments. Below is the list of all prior amendments to the Agreement (mark N/A if none): Amendment Number: ___N/A_________, Effective Date: __________________.
	1.3. Current Agreement Term. The Agreement expires on __06/30/2025___________, unless terminated pursuant to the Agreement.
	1.4. Item(s) Altered. Identify which of the following Agreement elements are amended herein (check all that apply):
	1.5.  Effective Date. This Amendment shall be effective on ____n/a________.  If an effective date is not identified in this Paragraph, the Amendment shall be effective upon the last dated signature of the Parties.
	1.6. Certification. Grantee certifies under oath that (1) all representations made in this Amendment are true and correct and (2) all Grant Funds awarded pursuant to the Agreement shall be used only for the purpose(s) described therein, including all ...
	The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.
	ARTICLE II
	The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.
	EXHIBIT C
	FOR OFFICIAL GRANT NOTIFICATIONS
	FOR GRANT ADMINISTRATION



	E-mail Address: _jessica.blake2@illinois.gov_____  E-mail Address: _jross@lakecountyil.gov________

		2024-10-15T05:54:15-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




